Grimsby Town's Lincolnshire FA Senior Cup Record
compiled by Dave Wherry 25-01-2024

Season Rnd Date Opposition Score Goalscorers
1881-82 1 1Jan Brigg Ancholme 6-3 Atkinson(2), Marshall(2), unknown(2)
2 18 Feb Louth & District 2-2 Earle, Atkinson
2r 25Feb LOUTH & DISTRICT 3-0 unknown
SF 25 Mar Brigg Town 0-5
1882-83 1 11 Nov BRITANNIA & BRIGG TOWN 21 Monument, Tonge
2 6Jan MSL RAILWAY (STEAMSHIP) 21 Read, Marshall
SF 17 Mar  Brigg Town 0-3
1883-84 1 25 Nov MARKET RASEN 10-1 Noble(2), Monument, T.Atkinson(3), G.Atkinson(2), Garnham(2)
2 5Jan Brigg Town 3-1 Garnham(2), Monument
3 8 Mar BARTON 2-0 Noble, France
SF 22 Mar GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 4-2 Garnham, France, T.Atkinson, Monument
F 5 Apr Spilsby 2-4 Noble, Monument (at Brigg)
1884-85 1 1 Oct MSL RAILWAY (STEAMSHIP) 3-1 Read, unknown(2)
2 29 Nov BARTON 2-0 Noble, Raynes
3 10 Jan Louth & District 2-1 Monument, Garnham
SF 31 Jan Gainsborough Trinity 1-2 Garnham
1885-86 1 7 Nov  GRANTHAM VICTORIA 2-0 H.Atkinson, Seal
2 28 Nov Lincoln Rangers 5-0 Seal, H.Atkinson, opponent, unknown(2)
3 23 Jan Grantham Town 3-1 Monument, Garnham, H.Atkinson
SF 13 Mar LINCOLN CITY 1-1* Monument *Grimsby awarded match Lincoln refused to continue
F 3 Apr Lincoln Lindum 2-0 H.Atkinson(2) (at Grantham)
1886-87 1 27 Nov LINCOLN ST.SWITHIN'S 15-0 Seal(3), Pearson(3), H.Atkinson(2), Garnham(2), H.Taylor(2), C.Atkinson, Hall, J.H.Taylor
2 19 Jan Morton St.Paul's 19-0 unknown (at Grimsby Rangers)
3 bye
4 19 Feb GRANTHAM TOWN 5-1 Seal(2), Monument, Pearson, Chapman
SF 12 Mar BRIGG TOWN 4-0 Monument(3), Seal
F 2 Apr Lincoln City 2-2 Chapman, H.Atkinson (at Gainsborough)
Fr 23 Apr Lincoln City 0-2 (at Gainsborough)
1887-88 1 29 Oct LINCOLN RANGERS 10-0 Soames(3), Seal(2), Monument(2), Smith, J.Chapman, unknown
2 8 Dec Horncastle United 2-1 McBeth, H.Atkinson
3 14 Jan GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 5-0 Lee(2), H.Atkinson, Soames, Monument
SF 18 Feb Cleethorpes Town 3-0* H.Atkinson(2), Lee *GTFC resigned from Lincs FA, no final played
1888-89 1 26 Jan GRANTHAM TOWN 21 J.Taylor, Lundie
SF 2 Mar Lincoln Ramblers 5-0 McBeth(2), Smith, Riddoch, Hunt
F 13 Apr  Grantham Rovers 3-1 Hunt(2), Doyle (at Boston)
Grimsby Town did not enter 1889-90
1890-91 SF 14 Feb GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 1-2 Reid
Grimsby Town did not enter 1891-92 to 1895-96 inclusive
1896-97 1 16 Mar GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 21 McCairns(2)
SF 1 Apr Grimsby All Saints 2-1 unknown
F 29 Apr LINCOLN CITY 6-2 Fletcher(3), Gray, McCairns, Higgins
1897-98 1 28 Mar  Grimsby All Saints 7-0 Emmerson(2), Rogers, McCairns(2), Leaning(og), unknown
SF 13 Apr LINCOLN ADELAIDE 0-4
1898-99 2 1 Mar Horncastle United 6-1 unknown
SF 19 Apr  GRIMSBY ALL SAINTS 5-2 Cockshutt(2), Jenkinson, Richards
F 27 Apr  Gainsborough Trinity 4-0 unknown (at Lincoln)
1899-00 SF 5 Apr Gainsborough Trinity 0-0
SFr 19 Apr  GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 4-1 Hemmingfield(2), Ratcliffe(2)
F 24 Apr LINCOLN ADELAIDE 6-4 Hemmingfield(2), Ratcliffe(2), Griffiths, Richards
1900-01 SF 21 Mar GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 31 Fletcher, Mellor, Richards
F 29 Apr Lincoln City 1-0 Watkins
1901-02 SF 7 Apr Lincoln City 1-1 Fletcher
SFr 17 Apr LINCOLN CITY 3-0 Dean, Ronaldson, Hemmingfield
F 24 Apr  GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 1-0 Fletcher
1902-03 SF 5 Mar GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 2-2 Gray, Mountain
SFr 30 Mar Gainsborough Trinity 2-1 Hall, unknown
F 29 Apr Lincoln City 11 Rouse
Fr 30 Apr LINCOLN CITY 3-2 Wilkinson(2), Rouse
1903-04 SF 16 Mar Lincoln City 1-2 unknown
1904-05 SF 30 Mar GRIMSBY RANGERS 2-2 Baker, Reynolds
SFr 11 Apr  Grimsby Rangers 2-1 Baker(2)
F 26 Apr Gainsborough Trinity 0-1
1905-06 SF 28 Mar LINCOLN CITY 1-0 Padley
F 24 Apr  GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 4-1 Bisby, Robinson, Baker, Hooper
1906-07 SF 2 Feb LINCOLN ADELAIDE 6-1 R.Morris(3), Burnett, Rodger, Hooper
F 17 Apr  Gainsborough Trinity 0-1
1907-08 SF 13 Nov Gainsborough Trinity 0-3
1908-09 SF 29 Sep GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 5-0 Leonard(2), Davidson, Coxon, Bradley
F 28 Dec Lincoln City 2-1 Appleyard, Satterthwaite
1909-10 SF 24 Nov Gainsborough Trinity 1-0 Blackburn
F 5 Feb Lincoln City 0-4
1910-11 SF 7 Mar LINCOLN CITY 2-1 Springthorpe, Hubbard
F 21 Mar GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 0-1
1911-12 SF 13 Jan GRIMSBY ROVERS 6-0 Seeburg(3), Hubbard(2), T.Rippon
F 6 Mar LINCOLN CITY 0-1
1912-13 SF 8 Mar Boston Town 7-1 Andrews(3), Mayson(2), Gordon, Duncan
F 28 Apr Lincoln City 3-2 T.Rippon(3)

1913-14 SF 31Jan Lincoln City 1-2 Wheelhouse



Grimsby Town did not enter 1914-15. No competition due to World War One 1915-19

1919-20 SF 29 Mar Gainsborough Trinity 4-0 Storer(4)
F 3 May Lincoln City 0-7
1920-21 SF 29 Mar Gainsborough Trinity 0-0
SFr 13 Apr  GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 1-0 A.Smith (pen)
F 27 Apr LINCOLN CITY 4-1 A.Smith, Macauley, Collier, Deacey
1921-22 SF 16 Mar Lincoln City 2-2 Carmichael, J.Miller
SFr 22 Mar LINCOLN CITY 0-1
1922-23 4 11 Jan GRIMSBY ROVERS 3-0 J.Miller(3)
SF 15 Mar Boston 1-0 J.Miller
F 30Apr LINCOLN CITY 21 Carmichael(2)
1923-24 4 7 Feb SCUNTHORPE & LINDSEY U. 2-0 Carmichael(2)
SF 6 Mar CLEETHORPES TOWN 6-0 Casson(4), Marshall, Dent
F 14 Apr Lincoln City 0-1
1924-25 4 22 Jan Grantham Town 11 Thain
ar 19 Feb GRANTHAM TOWN 6-1 Carmichael(4), Burley(2)
SF 19 Mar Scunthorpe & Lindsey United 2-2 Carmichael(2)
SFr 2Apr SCUNTHORPE & LINDSEY U. 1-1 Marshall
SF2r 20 Apr  Scunthorpe & Lindsey United 3-0 Carmichael(2), Marshall
F 23 Apr Boston 1-0 Carmichael
1925-26 4 12 Jan SCUNTHORPE & LINDSEY U. 6-3 Robson(3), McKenna, Carmichael, Devan
SF 26 Jan LINCOLN CITY 0-1
1926-27 3 1Feb LINCOLN CITY 1-3 Devan
1927-28 3 24 Jan GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 2-0 Coglin, Powell
SF 28 Feb SCUNTHORPE & LINDSEY U. 71 Robson(6), Prior
F 24 Apr Lincoln City 3-1 Robson(3)
1928-29 SF 12 Mar GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 5-0 Coglin(2), Twell, Marshall, Prior
F 11 May Lincoln City 1-0 Robson
1929-30 SF 25 Feb GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 5-1 Glover(3), Prior, Coleman
F 10 May LINCOLN CITY 7-1 Robson(6), Marshall
1930-31 SF 14 Mar  GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 4-1 Coleman(2), Bestall, Hall
F 9 May Lincoln City 2-2 Glover, Prior
Fr 22 Sep LINCOLN CITY 0-1
1931-32 SF 15 Mar GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 71 Chalmers(3, 1 pen), Moralee(2), Craven(2)
F 14 Mar Lincoln City 1-1 Holmes
Fr 13Sep LINCOLN CITY 3-4 Glover(2), Dodsworth
1932-33 SF 16 Mar  SCUNTHORPE & LINDSEY U. 4-1 Moralee(2), Wilson(pen), Glover
F 25 Apr LINCOLN CITY 3-1 Craven(2), Glover
1933-34 SF 20 Mar SCUNTHORPE & LINDSEY U. 7-1 Craven(3), Glover(2), Jennings, Young(og)
F 26 Apr LINCOLN CITY 2-2 Glover, Craven,
Fr 3 May Lincoln City 1-2 Holmes
1934-35 F 24 Sep Lincoln City 0-5
1935-36 F 24 Sep LINCOLN CITY 4-0 Craven(2), Jennings, Moulson(og)
1936-37 F 23 Sep Lincoln City 6-1 Tomlinson(3), Lewis(2), Hinchcliffe
1937-38 F 28 Sep LINCOLN CITY 4-1 Bestall(2), Hinchcliffe, Tomlinson
Grimsby Town did not enter 1938-39. No competition due to World War Two 1939-43
1945-46 F 1May LINCOLN CITY 1-1 N.Moore
Fr 11 May Lincoln City 1-4 Vincent
1946-47 F 21 May Lincoln City 2-1 Clifton(2)
1947-48 F 8 May LINCOLN CITY 0-2
1948-49 F 14 May Lincoln City 1-2 Cairns
1949-50 F 13 May LINCOLN CITY 21 Cairns(2)
1950-51 F 19 May Lincoln City 0-3
1951-52 SF 31 Mar Scunthorpe & Lindsey United 0-1
1952-53 SF 15 Apr  Lincoln City 3-0 Maddison(2), Lord
9 May SCUNTHORPE & LINDSEY U. 1-0 Hernon
1953-54 F 8 May Scunthorpe & Lindsey United 2-4 Wright, F.Smith
1954-55 SF 19 Oct Lincoln City 0-2
1955-56 SF 18 Oct LINCOLN CITY 1-2 Evans
1956-57 SF 16 Oct BOSTON UNITED 0-2
1957-58 SF 8 Oct Boston United 3-1 Rafferty, Evans, Reeson
F 5May SCUNTHORPE & LINDSEY U. 2-3 Rafferty(2)
1958-59 SF 9 Oct Scunthorpe United 1-2 Fell
1959-60 SF 27 Oct Boston United 1-2 Rafferty
1960-61 SF 7 Nov LINCOLN CITY 8-3 Rafferty(6), Scott, D.Williams
F 6 Mar SCUNTHORPE UNITED 0-4
1961-62 SF 17 Oct SCUNTHORPE UNITED 0-1
Grimsby Town did not enter 1962-63
1963-64 SF 28 Apr  Scunthorpe United 0-3
Grimsby Town did not enter 1964-65
1965-66 SF 29 Mar Lincoln City 1-1* Green *Grimsby lost on toss of coin
1966-67 SF 7 Nov  SCUNTHORPE UNITED 2-3 Collins, Worthington
1967-68 SF 7 Nov GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 3-1 Collins, Boylen, Knights(og)
F 26 Mar Lincoln City 3-2 Boylen, Collins, Wilson
1968-69 1 23 Oct LINCOLN CITY 0-0
1r 29 Oct Lincoln City 1-1* Rathbone *aet
12 31 Mar Lincoln City 2-3 Brace, Williams
1969-70 1 22 Sep Gainsborough Trinity 2-3 Fletcher, Oates
1970-71 SF 1Mar LINCOLN CITY 3-1 Brace(2), Lewis
F 11 May Gainsborough Trinity 0-1
1971-72 SF 3 May Grantham 1-2 Rathbone
1972-73 1 17 Oct GRANTHAM 3-2 Lewis, Brace, Gauden

SF 20 Dec GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY 1-0 Chatterley



1973-74
1974-75

1975-76

1976-77

1977-78

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2003-04

2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09

2009-10
2010-11

2011-12
201213

2013-14
201415

2015-16

BOSTON UNITED
Scunthorpe United
GRANTHAM
GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY
Lincoln City

LINCOLN CITY
Scunthorpe United
Gainsborough Trinity
LINCOLN CITY
SCUNTHORPE UNITED
LINCOLN CITY
Scunthorpe United
Scunthorpe United
LINCOLN CITY
SCUNTHORPE UNITED
Lincoln City
GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY
Lincoln City

Scunthorpe United
SCUNTHORPE UNITED
Lincoln City

Scunthorpe United
LINCOLN CITY
LINCOLN CITY

Boston United
GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY
Gainsborough Trinity
SCUNTHORPE UNITED
Boston United
GRANTHAM TOWN
Boston United
SCUNTHORPE UNITED
LINCOLN CITY

Boston United
Gainsborough Trinity
SPALDING UNITED
Boston United
Grantham Town

Lincoln City
GRANTHAM TOWN
Lincoln City

Boston United
GAINSBOROUGH TRINITY
Boston United
SCUNTHORPE UNITED
BOSTON UNITED
Grantham Town
LINCOLN CITY

Boston United
Scunthorpe United
Gainsborough Trinity
Boston United
Gainsborough Trinity
Grantham Town
Scunthorpe United
Lincoln City

Boston United

Stamford

Gainsborough Trinity
Boston United

LINCOLN UNITED
Spalding United
Stamford

Grimsby Town did not enter 2001-02 or 2002-03

F 1 May
QF 7 May
QF 7 Jan
SF 11 Mar

F 29 Apr
QF 2 Aug
SF 7 Aug

F 12 Aug
GM 31 Jul
GM 7 Aug
GM 30 Jul
GM 6 Aug
GM 1 Aug
GM 5 Aug
GM 31 Jul
GM 6 Aug

F 16 Oct
GM 29 Jul
GM 30 Jul
GM 11 Aug
GM 12 Aug
GM 7 Aug
GM 9 Aug
GM 30 Jan
GM 19 Mar

F 14 May
GM 31 Jul
GM 7 Aug
GM 3 Aug
GM 12 Aug
SF 13 Aug

F 11 Nov
SF 4 Aug
SF 10 Aug
SF 16 Aug

F 1 May
GM 31 Jul
GM 4 Aug

F 13 May

1 30 Jul
SF 3 Aug
F* 16 Oct
SF 11 Aug
F* 31 Jul
SF 10 Aug

F 23 Nov

1 30 Jul
SF 6 Aug

F 9 Nov
GM 20 Jul
GM 7 Aug

F 6 Dec

1 24 Jul
SF 13 Aug

F 10 Dec

1 30 Jul

1 26 Jul
SF 5 Aug

1 30 Jul
SF 9 Feb

F 3 May

1 3 Aug
SF 29 Nov
SF 25 Nov

F 13 May
SF 23 Jul
SF 14 Jul
SF 20 Jul
SF 21 Aug
SF 29 Jul

F 2 Aug
SF 20 Jul
SF 30 Jul

F 3 Aug

F 2 Aug
SF 24 Jul

F 31 Jul
QF 20 Jul
SF 2 Aug

F 14 Oct

1 22 Jul

2 29 Jul

Lincoln City

Scunthorpe United
SCUNTHORPE UNITED
SCUNTHORPE UNITED
LINCOLN CITY

Lincoln City

LINCOLN CITY
Scunthorpe United
SCUNTHORPE UNITED
LINCOLN CITY
Scunthorpe United
Lincoln City

Scunthorpe United
Lincoln City

Scunthorpe United
Gainsborough Trinity
LINCOLN CITY

Brigg Town

Grantham Town

2-1
1-2
2-1
2-0
0-2
3-2
4-1
1-0
1-2

0-1
11

5-0

21

2-3
4-0
2-1
6-1
2-0

2-0
1-0
3-2
2-0
5-3
3-0
0-0*
4-1
1-0
3-0
3-3*
1-3
1-0*
0-3
0-0*
21
3-3*
0-0*
0-1

2-0
1-1*
0-0*
0-0*
0-2
0-2
1-0
0-4
0-3
4-2

4-3

Brace, Hubbard
Hubbard

Barton, Lewis
Hubbard, Boylen

Wigg(3)

Partridge, Lewis, Money(og), Wigginton(og)
Partridge

Waters

Lewis

Cumming, Drinkell

Liddell

Liddell, K.Moore
Brolly *aet

Cumming, Drinkell
K.Moore

Kilmore

Drinkell(2), K.Moore(2), Emson
Shearer(2), Drinkell

Lund, Bonnyman *Grimsby won 5-3 on pens
Lund, Wilkinson

Wilkinson

Gilligan(2), Crombie

Peake

Walsh(2), Horwood(2)
Rawcliffe(2)

Turner

*Grimsby lost 2-4 on pens
Gilbert

Alexander, Gilbert

Rees, Childs

Hargreaves, Cunnington
M.Smith(2)

Jobling, Cockerill, Lever, M.Smith
Rees, M.Smith

Hargreaves, Watson(2), Childs(2), Rees *Played in 1992

Gilbert, Woods

Rees *Played in 1993

Mendonca, Dobbin

Futcher

OG, Gilbert, Lever

Groves, Livingstone

Rees(2), Lester(2), S.Buckley
Childs, Livingstone, Dobbin
*Grimsby won on toss of coin
Shakespeare(2), Walker, Forrester
Richard Cooper(og)

Childs, Laws, Forrester

Black, Wrack, Lester *Grimsby lost 4-5 on pens
Clare

Wrack *aet

*Grimsby won 4-1 on pens

Rowan, McKenzie

Clare, Black, Allen *Grimsby won 4-2 on pens
*Grimsby won 5-4 on pens

Jevons(2)

Bolder *Grimsby lost 7-8 on pens
*Grimsby lost 4-5 on pens
*Grimsby lost 2-4 on pens

Bore

Bore, Connell, Garner, Cummins
Leary *Grimsby lost 3-4 on pens
Makofo, Disley, Coulson, Hearn

Soares, Cook

Miller *Grimsby won 5-4 on pens

Pittman, Hannah(2)

Hannah(2)

Pittman(3), Amond, Wroot(2)
Wroot *Grimsby lost 2-3 on pens



2016-17
2017-18

2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

QF 13 Jul Stamford

1 11 Jul  Stamford

2 13 Jul  SCUNTHORPE UNITED
SF 22 Jul Boston United
QF 18 Jul Cleethorpes Town

1 18 Jul  Gainsborough Trinity

Grimsby Town did not enter 2020-21

QF 17 Jul  Spalding United
QF 21 Dec ScunthorpeUnited

SF 21 Feb Grantham Town

12
3-2
40

2-3
0-2

0-2
3-0
1-2

Clifton
S.Jones(2), Dembele
Yussuf, Boyce, Cardwell, Robinson

Wright, Buckley

Essel, Tomlinson (2)
Tomlinson



